



Annex B
3W-170XiB2 TS



1. SPARE PARTS

| DISCRIPTION | ARTICLE NUMBER | UNIT |
|--|----------------|------|
| Air Intake manifold 90° - Large | 10.101.350 | pcs |
| Crankshaft 3W 170XiB2 | 20.001.273 | pcs |
| Crankcase Kit 3W 150/157/170 XiB2 Frontpart | 20.001.730 | pcs |
| Crankcase Kit 3W 157/170 XiB2 Mainpart | 20.001.762 | pcs |
| Cylinder Assembly 3W 85Xi TS / 170XiB2 TS | 20.002.328 | pcs |
| Crankshaft 3w 170XiB2 ROS (Rear Output Shaft) | 20.002.970 | pcs |
| Piston Kit Ø 51mm | 20.003.083 | pcs |
| Pistonring Ø 51mm | 20.003.273 | pcs |
| Piston Pin 12 x 35mm | 20.003.520 | pair |
| Piston Pin Cerclip Ø 12mm | 20.003.610 | pcs |
| Cylinder 3W 85Xi TS / 170XiB2 TS | 20.003.928 | pcs |
| Piston Pin Needle Bearing 12x16x13 | 20.004.880 | pcs |
| Reed Assembly 3W 80B2 - 220iB4 | 20.006.311 | pcs |
| Reed 3W 80B2 - 220iB4 | 20.006.320 | pcs |
| Carburettor plate 3W 120i - 150ib2F / 157xi / 170xi / 200i / 210xi Aluminium | 20.006.543 | pcs |
| Carburettor Kit 3W 120i-150iB2F / 157xi / 170xi / Walbro | 20.006.730 | pcs |
| Carburettor Arm | 20.006.750 | pcs |
| Fuel Elbow Connector 90° | 20.006.760 | pcs |
| Carburettor Needle L Walbro WGA 7/9 | 20.006.803 | pcs |
| Carburettor Needle H Walbro WGA 7/9 | 20.006.804 | pcs |
| Carburettor Needle H Tillotson HT 14 A | 20.006.830 | pcs |
| Carburettor Needle L Tillotson HT 14 A | 20.006.831 | pcs |
| Diaphragm Set Walbro WGA 7/9 | 20.007.005 | pcs |
| Diaphragm Set Tillotson HT 14A | 20.007.010 | pcs |
| Reed Housing 3W 85i - 220iB4 | 20.007.900 | pcs |
| Reed Housing 3W 85i - 220iB4 Aluminium | 20.007.905 | pcs |
| Hub 3W 170Xi | 20.008.517 | pcs |
| Key 2x3,7mm | 20.008.600 | pcs |
| Prop Disk 3W 85Xi /120 - 170Xi | 20.008.720 | pcs |
| Prop centre bolt 3W 42i/56iB2 - 212iB4 | 20.008.820 | pcs |
| Cylinder Gasket 3W 80Xi / 85Xi / 157XiB2 / 170Xib2 | 20.015.060 | pcs |
| Carburettor Gasket Walbro WGA 7/9 / Tillotson HT 14 A | 20.015.230 | pcs |
| Carburettor Plate Gasket 3W 85iB2 - 220iB4 | 20.015.400 | pcs |
| Reed housing gasket bottom 3W 85iB2 - 220iB4 | 20.015.500 | pcs |
| Reed housing gasket top 3W 85iB2-220iB4 | 20.015.502 | pcs |
| Exhaust Gasket Gr. 3 | 20.015.820 | pcs |
| Crankcase gasket 3W 157xib2 / 170Xib2 | 20.016.270 | pcs |
| Engine sticker 3W 170Xib2 | 20.100.350 | pcs |



| DISCRIPTION | ARTICLE NUMBER | UNIT |
|--|----------------|------|
| M5 * 55 Cylinder head hexagon socket screw | 60.000.240 | pcs |
| ball bearing 6003 LLU C3 | 60.015.040 | pcs |
| ball bearing 6201 LLU C3 | 60.015.080 | pcs |
| ball bearing 6203 LLU C3 | 60.015.100 | pcs |
| Twin ignition, IIS, 35cm | 20.010.173 | pcs |
| Pick up sensor IIS, 40 cm | 20.010.440 | pcs |
| Magnet 3 mm red | 20.010.510 | pcs |
| Magnet 3 mm green | 20.010.520 | pcs |
| Twinspark Filter | 20.010.470 | pcs |